

GR202-2018 R176-2019

Order no.41 Dated: 07-03-2025

Today is fixed for evidence.

All the three accused persons are absent by filing a petition u/s 317 of Cr P.C. on the ground stated therein.

Heard.Considered.Prayer is allowed.

Ld. APP is present by filing hazira. No witness is turned up.

Issue Summon upon Csw1 and 2 at once.

Ld. P.O. is transferre. Ld. ACJM,Kaln is in charge.

Hence the case is adjourned today.

Fix30-10-2026 for evidence.

Dictated and corrected by me

J.M. 2nd Court, Kalna (I/C)